09-10-1999 ATTY. DKT. NO. 8165:45 Form PTO 1584 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-82 Patent and Trademark Office (S ONLY i Fir To the Honorable Commissioner of Falents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereby 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tidel Engineering, Inc. Name: Tidel Engineering, L.P. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2310 McDaniel Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Carrollton State: TΧ ZIP: 75006 \boxtimes Corporation-State Delaware Individual(s)citizenship Other Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership ☐Yes ⊠No Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: \boxtimes Corporation-State Delaware Assignment \boxtimes Merger Other Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No П Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: April 26, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) **1150280** Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: trademarks involved: Name: David H. Judson, Reg. No. 30,467 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 65 Internal Address: Hughes & Luce, L.L.P. Suite 2800 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1717 Main Street 8. Deposit account number: Dallas ZIP: 75201 City: State: Texas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Judson Name of Person Signing Signiature Fotal number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

09/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000401 1150280

Washington, D.C. 20503.

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tidel Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has an office and principal place of business at 2310 McDaniel Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006 (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the marks described on attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Tidel Engineering, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, has an office and principal place of business at 2310 McDaniel Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006 (herein "Assignee") and desires, pursuant to a merger of the Assignor with and into the Assignee, to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the marks described on attached Exhibit A.

which are acknowledged, the Assignor assi pursuant to and in connection with the mer	nd valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of signs to the Assignee, effective as of March 31, 1999, rger of the Assignor into the Assignee as of March 31, I interest in and to the marks described on Exhibit A, business associated with such marks.
	TIDEL ENGINEERING, INC.
	By: Mark K. Levenick, President
THE STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF DALLAS	
(description or identity ca	ne on the oath of MARK K. LEVENICK or through ard or other documents) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and purposes and consideration therein expresse	l acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the sed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND	SEAL OF OFFICE this day of April A.D., 1999.
KAREN SUZETTE HUFF/ Notary Public, State of Totals My Comm. Expires May 1, 1609	Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires:	Typed/Printed Name of Notary
05-01-99	1 J Pow I Imiow I imio o - I iminy

208370_1 (01312/02/9547)

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.

Registration Date

<u>Title</u>

1150280

4/07/81

TIDEL Systems

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.

Application Date

<u>Title</u>

75/629,185

1/26/99

Stylized Tidel Swish

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE

UNREGISTERED MARKS

TACC

TACC II

TACC-II"Ci"

TACC-II "Cii"

TACC-II "SST"

TACC-IV

GTM

Tidel Engineering

Tidel

EMS2000

EMS3000

ETM

Chameleon

210841_1 (01310/98)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0834